Medium Pressure Valves
• Medium Pressure Needle Valves
• Medium Pressure Ball Valves
• Medium Pressure Check Valves
•  Medium Pressure Relief Valves
2
Medium Pressure Valves Series
Medium Pressure Needle Valves

□ V = Vee stem
□ R = Regulating stem
Ordering Information
□ SMNV10 = 10,000 psi
□ SMNV15 = 15,000 psi
□ SMNV20 = 20,000 psi
□ 1 = 2-way straight
□ 2 = 2-way angle
□ 3 = 3-way, two pressure connections
□ 4 = 3-way, one pressure connection
□ 5 = 3-way, two stem connection valve
□ 6 = Replaceable seat valve
1. Valve Series
2. Body Pattern
□ (Blank) = PTFE (Standard)
□ GR = Grafoil
□ (Blank) = General Gas, Water
□ GH = General Hydrogen
□ H70 = Hydrogen Station
5. Packing Material
6. Application
3. Stem Type
4. Connection Size & Type
Size (inch) 1/4 3/8 1/2 9/16 3/4 1
NPT(Female) F4N F6N F8N - F12N F16N
Medium Pressure C&T MP4 MP6 - MP9 MP12 MP16
Pre-forming 4F 6F 8F - 12F 16F
S M N V 2 0  -  1 V  -  M P 9  -  G R  -  H S
41 2 3 5 6
Example :
※ For special sizes and configurations, please consult BMT (SUPERLOK) sales representative.
※ Hydrogen station application is certified according to KS B ISO 19880-3.
*316 Stainless Steel is Standard Body Material
※ For special sizes and configurations, please consult BMT (SUPERLOK) sales representative.
4

Medium Pressure Check Valves
Materials of Construction
Ordering Information
□ SMPCV10 = 10,000 psi
□ SMPCV15 = 15,000 psi
□ SMPCV20 = 20,000 psi
□ (Blank) = O-Ring Check Valve
□ BP = Ball Check Valve
□ (Blank) = Viton (Standard)
□ N = NBR
□ K = Kalrez
1. Valve Series 2. Connection Size & Type
3. Poppet Type 4. O-Ring Material
Features
• Tubing size available for 1/4” to 1”.
• Maximum working pressure : 20,000 psig (1379 bar)
• Working temperature :
  - O-ring type : -50°F (-45°C) to 500°F (260°C).
  - Ball type : -110°F (-79°C) to 1200°F (649°C).
• Cracking pressure : 14 psig ~ 26 psig (0.966 bar ~ 1.794 bar).
S M P C V 2 0   -   M P 9  -  B P  -  K
1 2 3 4
Example :
SMPCV Series  20,000 psi
※ For special sizes and configurations, please consult BMT (SUPERLOK) sales representative.
*316 Stainless Steel is Standard Body Material
Medium Pressure Check Valves
KS B ISO 19880-3
(Gaseous hydrogen
Fuelling Stations)
11
Medium Pressure Valves Series
- Dimensions and Drawings are for reference only and are subject to change without prior notice.
- Unless otherwise specified, all dimensions are in millimeters.
- Sizes, pressure classes, and end connections not listed are available upon request.
- Dimensions shown with nuts finger-tight, where applicable.
Medium Pressure Check Valves
SMPCV Series
Part No. Connection
Orifice,
in.(mm)
Cv
Dimensions, in. (mm) Pressure / Temperature Rating
 @ 100°F (38 °C)A B C h H
SMPCV10-F12N F.NPT 3/4"
0.520
(13.2)
4.7
6.28
(159.5)
4.74
(120.5)
- -
1.75
(44.45) 10,000 psig
(689 bar)
SMPCV10-F16N F.NPT 1"
0.688
(17.5)
7.4
7.70
(195.5)
5.75
(146.0)
- -
1.88
(47.75)
SMPCV15-F4N F.NPT 1/4"
0.125
(3.2)
0.28
3.37